Product specifications in this catalog are subject to change without notice.Request our product specifications before purchase and/or use. Please use our products based on the information contained in this catalog and product specifications.
Long life snap-ins, 105℃
LXSSeries
・For solar power generation
・Endurance with ripple current : 5,000 hours at 105℃
・Rated voltage range : 160 to 500V
・Downsized from LXQ series
・Non solvent resistant type
・RoHS Compliant
◆SPECIFICATIONS
Items Characteristics
Category
Temperature Range -25 to +105℃
Rated Voltage Range 160 to 500Vdc
Capacitance Tolerance ±20% (M) (at 20℃, 120Hz)
Leakage Current I≦3  CV
Where, I : Max. leakage current (µA), C : Nominal capacitance (µF), V : Rated voltage (V) (at 20℃ after 5 minutes)
Dissipation Factor
(tanδ)
Rated voltage (Vdc) 160 to 400V 420 to 500V
 (at 20℃, 120Hz)tanδ (Max.) 0.15 0.20
Low Temperature
Characteristics
(Max. Impedance Ratio)
Rated voltage (Vdc) 160 to 400V 420 to 500V
Z(-25℃)/Z(+20℃) 4 8
 (at 120Hz)
Endurance The following specifications shall be satisfied when the capacitors are restored to 20℃ after subjected to DC voltage with the rated
ripple current is applied (the peak voltage shall not exceed the rated voltage) for 5,000 hours at 105℃.
Capacitance change ≦±20% of the initial value
D.F. (tanδ) ≦200% of the initial specified value (500Vdc : ≦ 250%)
Leakage current ≦The initial specified value
Shelf Life The following specifications shall be satisfied when the capacitors are restored to 20℃ after exposing them for 1,000 hours at 105℃ without
voltage applied. Before the measurement, the capacitor shall be preconditioned by applying voltage according to Item 4.1 of JIS C 5101-4.
Capacitance change ≦±15% of the initial value
D.F. (tanδ) ≦150% of the initial specified value
Leakage current ≦The initial specified value
◆DIMENSIONS [mm]
●Terminal Code : LI (φ30,φ35)
Vent
4.5±1L±2.5
φ
D
+1
m
ax
.
Negative markSleeve (PET : Brown)
2-1.2×6
5±0.5
14.2±1
4.
2±
0.
5
●Terminal Code : VS (φ22 to φ35) : Standard
4.0±0.5
φ
D
+1
m
ax
.
Vent L±2.5
Negative markSleeve (PET : Brown)
10
2-φ2
The standard design has no plastic disc.
PC board pin-out
(View from Solder side)
PC board pin-out
(View from Solder side)
◆PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Supplement code
Size code
Capacitance tolerance code
Capacitance code (ex. 330µF:331, 2,200µF:222)
Dummy terminal code
Terminal code
Voltage code (ex. 160V:161, 315V:3B1, 450V:451)
Series code
Category
E L X S V S N SM
1 3 42 6 7 8 9 10 13125 18171611 1514
Please refer to "Product code guide (snap-in type)"
Downsized
Higher ripple
Longer life
LXS
LXQ  P270
LXM  P264
267 CAT. No. E1001P
LARGE CAPACITANCE ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
Product specifications in this catalog are subject to change without notice.Request our product specifications before purchase and/or use. Please use our products based on the information contained in this catalog and product specifications.
Long life snap-ins, 105℃
LXSSeries
◆STANDARD RATINGS
WV
(Vdc)
Cap
(µF)
Case size
φD×L(mm)
tanδ
Rated ripple
current
(Arms/
105℃, 120Hz)
Part No.
WV
(Vdc)
Cap
(µF)
Case size
φD×L(mm)
tanδ
Rated ripple
current
(Arms/
105℃, 120Hz)
Part No.
160
470 22×25 0.15 1.47 ELXS161VSN471MP25S
200
1,500 35×35 0.15 3.36 ELXS201VSN152MA35S
680 22×30 0.15 1.86 ELXS161VSN681MP30S 1,800 30×50 0.15 3.72 ELXS201VSN182MR50S
680 25.4×25 0.15 1.84 ELXS161VSN681MQ25S 1,800 35×40 0.15 3.81 ELXS201VSN182MA40S
820 22×35 0.15 2.09 ELXS161VSN821MP35S 2,200 35×45 0.15 4.32 ELXS201VSN222MA45S
820 25.4×30 0.15 2.08 ELXS161VSN821MQ30S 2,700 35×50 0.15 4.88 ELXS201VSN272MA50S
1,000 22×40 0.15 2.35 ELXS161VSN102MP40S
250
270 22×25 0.15 1.11 ELXS251VSN271MP25S
1,000 22×45 0.15 2.40 ELXS161VSN102MP45S 330 22×30 0.15 1.29 ELXS251VSN331MP30S
1,000 25.4×35 0.15 2.40 ELXS161VSN102MQ35S 390 22×35 0.15 1.44 ELXS251VSN391MP35S
1,000 30×25 0.15 2.50 ELXS161VSN102MR25S 390 25.4×25 0.15 1.40 ELXS251VSN391MQ25S
1,200 22×50 0.15 2.69 ELXS161VSN122MP50S 470 22×40 0.15 1.61 ELXS251VSN471MP40S
1,200 25.4×40 0.15 2.68 ELXS161VSN122MQ40S 470 25.4×30 0.15 1.57 ELXS251VSN471MQ30S
1,200 30×30 0.15 2.77 ELXS161VSN122MR30S 560 22×45 0.15 1.79 ELXS251VSN561MP45S
1,200 35×25 0.15 2.91 ELXS161VSN122MA25S 560 25.4×35 0.15 1.79 ELXS251VSN561MQ35S
1,500 25.4×45 0.15 3.05 ELXS161VSN152MQ45S 560 30×25 0.15 1.87 ELXS251VSN561MR25S
1,500 30×35 0.15 3.17 ELXS161VSN152MR35S 680 22×50 0.15 2.02 ELXS251VSN681MP50S
1,800 25.4×50 0.15 3.40 ELXS161VSN182MQ50S 680 25.4×40 0.15 2.02 ELXS251VSN681MQ40S
1,800 30×40 0.15 3.57 ELXS161VSN182MR40S 680 30×30 0.15 2.08 ELXS251VSN681MR30S
1,800 35×30 0.15 3.62 ELXS161VSN182MA30S 680 35×25 0.15 2.19 ELXS251VSN681MA25S
2,200 30×45 0.15 4.05 ELXS161VSN222MR45S 820 25.4×45 0.15 2.26 ELXS251VSN821MQ45S
2,200 30×50 0.15 4.11 ELXS161VSN222MR50S 820 25.4×50 0.15 2.29 ELXS251VSN821MQ50S
2,200 35×35 0.15 4.07 ELXS161VSN222MA35S 820 30×35 0.15 2.34 ELXS251VSN821MR35S
2,700 35×40 0.15 4.67 ELXS161VSN272MA40S 820 35×30 0.15 2.45 ELXS251VSN821MA30S
2,700 35×45 0.15 4.78 ELXS161VSN272MA45S 1,000 30×40 0.15 2.66 ELXS251VSN102MR40S
3,300 35×50 0.15 5.40 ELXS161VSN332MA50S 1,200 30×45 0.15 2.99 ELXS251VSN122MR45S
180
390 22×25 0.15 1.34 ELXS181VSN391MP25S 1,200 30×50 0.15 3.04 ELXS251VSN122MR50S
560 22×30 0.15 1.68 ELXS181VSN561MP30S 1,200 35×35 0.15 3.00 ELXS251VSN122MA35S
560 25.4×25 0.15 1.67 ELXS181VSN561MQ25S 1,200 35×40 0.15 3.11 ELXS251VSN122MA40S
680 22×35 0.15 1.90 ELXS181VSN681MP35S 1,500 35×45 0.15 3.56 ELXS251VSN152MA45S
820 22×40 0.15 2.13 ELXS181VSN821MP40S 1,800 35×50 0.15 3.98 ELXS251VSN182MA50S
820 25.4×30 0.15 2.08 ELXS181VSN821MQ30S
315
180 22×25 0.15 0.95 ELXS3B1VSN181MP25S
820 25.4×35 0.15 2.17 ELXS181VSN821MQ35S 220 22×30 0.15 1.10 ELXS3B1VSN221MP30S
820 30×25 0.15 2.26 ELXS181VSN821MR25S 220 25.4×25 0.15 1.10 ELXS3B1VSN221MQ25S
1,000 22×45 0.15 2.40 ELXS181VSN102MP45S 270 22×35 0.15 1.24 ELXS3B1VSN271MP35S
1,000 22×50 0.15 2.45 ELXS181VSN102MP50S 270 25.4×30 0.15 1.25 ELXS3B1VSN271MQ30S
1,000 25.4×40 0.15 2.45 ELXS181VSN102MQ40S 330 22×40 0.15 1.40 ELXS3B1VSN331MP40S
1,000 30×30 0.15 2.52 ELXS181VSN102MR30S 330 30×25 0.15 1.43 ELXS3B1VSN331MR25S
1,000 35×25 0.15 2.66 ELXS181VSN102MA25S 390 22×45 0.15 1.56 ELXS3B1VSN391MP45S
1,200 25.4×45 0.15 2.73 ELXS181VSN122MQ45S 390 22×50 0.15 1.59 ELXS3B1VSN391MP50S
1,200 30×35 0.15 2.83 ELXS181VSN122MR35S 390 25.4×35 0.15 1.57 ELXS3B1VSN391MQ35S
1,500 25.4×50 0.15 3.10 ELXS181VSN152MQ50S 470 25.4×40 0.15 1.76 ELXS3B1VSN471MQ40S
1,500 30×40 0.15 3.26 ELXS181VSN152MR40S 470 25.4×45 0.15 1.79 ELXS3B1VSN471MQ45S
1,500 35×30 0.15 3.31 ELXS181VSN152MA30S 470 30×30 0.15 1.73 ELXS3B1VSN471MR30S
1,800 30×45 0.15 3.66 ELXS181VSN182MR45S 470 35×25 0.15 1.82 ELXS3B1VSN471MA25S
1,800 35×35 0.15 3.68 ELXS181VSN182MA35S 560 25.4×50 0.15 1.99 ELXS3B1VSN561MQ50S
2,200 30×50 0.15 4.11 ELXS181VSN222MR50S 560 30×35 0.15 1.93 ELXS3B1VSN561MR35S
2,200 35×40 0.15 4.22 ELXS181VSN222MA40S 560 35×30 0.15 2.02 ELXS3B1VSN561MA30S
2,200 35×45 0.15 4.32 ELXS181VSN222MA45S 680 30×40 0.15 2.19 ELXS3B1VSN681MR40S
2,700 35×50 0.15 4.88 ELXS181VSN272MA50S 680 30×45 0.15 2.25 ELXS3B1VSN681MR45S
200
390 22×25 0.15 1.34 ELXS201VSN391MP25S 680 35×35 0.15 2.26 ELXS3B1VSN681MA35S
470 22×30 0.15 1.54 ELXS201VSN471MP30S 820 30×50 0.15 2.51 ELXS3B1VSN821MR50S
560 22×35 0.15 1.72 ELXS201VSN561MP35S 820 35×40 0.15 2.57 ELXS3B1VSN821MA40S
560 25.4×25 0.15 1.67 ELXS201VSN561MQ25S 1,000 35×45 0.15 2.91 ELXS3B1VSN102MA45S
680 22×40 0.15 1.94 ELXS201VSN681MP40S 1,200 35×50 0.15 3.25 ELXS3B1VSN122MA50S
680 25.4×30 0.15 1.89 ELXS201VSN681MQ30S
400
120 22×25 0.15 0.77 ELXS401VSN121MP25S
680 30×25 0.15 2.06 ELXS201VSN681MR25S 150 22×30 0.15 0.90 ELXS401VSN151MP30S
820 22×45 0.15 2.17 ELXS201VSN821MP45S 180 22×35 0.15 1.02 ELXS401VSN181MP35S
820 25.4×35 0.15 2.17 ELXS201VSN821MQ35S 180 25.4×25 0.15 0.99 ELXS401VSN181MQ25S
1,000 22×50 0.15 2.45 ELXS201VSN102MP50S 220 22×40 0.15 1.15 ELXS401VSN221MP40S
1,000 25.4×40 0.15 2.45 ELXS201VSN102MQ40S 220 25.4×30 0.15 1.13 ELXS401VSN221MQ30S
1,000 30×30 0.15 2.52 ELXS201VSN102MR30S 220 30×25 0.15 1.17 ELXS401VSN221MR25S
1,000 35×25 0.15 2.66 ELXS201VSN102MA25S 270 22×45 0.15 1.29 ELXS401VSN271MP45S
1,200 25.4×45 0.15 2.73 ELXS201VSN122MQ45S 270 22×50 0.15 1.32 ELXS401VSN271MP50S
1,200 25.4×50 0.15 2.78 ELXS201VSN122MQ50S 270 25.4×35 0.15 1.30 ELXS401VSN271MQ35S
1,200 30×35 0.15 2.83 ELXS201VSN122MR35S 330 25.4×40 0.15 1.47 ELXS401VSN331MQ40S
1,200 35×30 0.15 2.96 ELXS201VSN122MA30S 330 30×30 0.15 1.45 ELXS401VSN331MR30S
1,500 30×40 0.15 3.26 ELXS201VSN152MR40S 330 35×25 0.15 1.52 ELXS401VSN331MA25S
1,500 30×45 0.15 3.34 ELXS201VSN152MR45S 390 25.4×45 0.15 1.63 ELXS401VSN391MQ45S
268 CAT. No. E1001P
LARGE CAPACITANCE ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
Product specifications in this catalog are subject to change without notice.Request our product specifications before purchase and/or use. Please use our products based on the information contained in this catalog and product specifications.
Long life snap-ins, 105℃
LXSSeries
◆STANDARD RATINGS
WV
(Vdc)
Cap
(µF)
Case size
φD×L(mm)
tanδ
Rated ripple
current
(Arms/
105℃, 120Hz)
Part No.
WV
(Vdc)
Cap
(µF)
Case size
φD×L(mm)
tanδ
Rated ripple
current
(Arms/
105℃, 120Hz)
Part No.
400
390 25.4×50 0.15 1.66 ELXS401VSN391MQ50S
450
82 22×25 0.20 0.64 ELXS451VSN820MP25S
390 30×35 0.15 1.61 ELXS401VSN391MR35S 120 22×30 0.20 0.81 ELXS451VSN121MP30S
390 35×30 0.15 1.68 ELXS401VSN391MA30S 120 22×35 0.20 0.83 ELXS451VSN121MP35S
470 30×40 0.15 1.82 ELXS401VSN471MR40S 120 25.4×25 0.20 0.81 ELXS451VSN121MQ25S
470 35×35 0.15 1.88 ELXS401VSN471MA35S 150 22×40 0.20 0.94 ELXS451VSN151MP40S
560 30×45 0.15 2.04 ELXS401VSN561MR45S 150 25.4×30 0.20 0.93 ELXS451VSN151MQ30S
560 30×50 0.15 2.07 ELXS401VSN561MR50S 180 22×45 0.20 1.06 ELXS451VSN181MP45S
560 35×40 0.15 2.13 ELXS401VSN561MA40S 180 25.4×35 0.20 1.06 ELXS451VSN181MQ35S
680 35×45 0.15 2.40 ELXS401VSN681MA45S 180 30×25 0.20 1.06 ELXS451VSN181MR25S
820 35×50 0.15 2.69 ELXS401VSN821MA50S 220 22×50 0.20 1.20 ELXS451VSN221MP50S
420
100 22×25 0.20 0.70 ELXS421VSN101MP25S 220 25.4×40 0.20 1.20 ELXS451VSN221MQ40S
120 22×30 0.20 0.81 ELXS421VSN121MP30S 220 30×30 0.20 1.18 ELXS451VSN221MR30S
120 25.4×25 0.20 0.81 ELXS421VSN121MQ25S 220 35×25 0.20 1.24 ELXS451VSN221MA25S
150 22×35 0.20 0.93 ELXS421VSN151MP35S 270 25.4×45 0.20 1.36 ELXS451VSN271MQ45S
180 22×40 0.20 1.04 ELXS421VSN181MP40S 270 25.4×50 0.20 1.38 ELXS451VSN271MQ50S
180 25.4×30 0.20 1.02 ELXS421VSN181MQ30S 270 30×35 0.20 1.34 ELXS451VSN271MR35S
180 30×25 0.20 1.06 ELXS421VSN181MR25S 270 35×30 0.20 1.40 ELXS451VSN271MA30S
220 22×45 0.20 1.17 ELXS421VSN221MP45S 330 30×40 0.20 1.52 ELXS451VSN331MR40S
220 22×50 0.20 1.20 ELXS421VSN221MP50S 390 30×45 0.20 1.70 ELXS451VSN391MR45S
220 25.4×35 0.20 1.18 ELXS421VSN221MQ35S 390 30×50 0.20 1.73 ELXS451VSN391MR50S
270 25.4×40 0.20 1.33 ELXS421VSN271MQ40S 390 35×35 0.20 1.71 ELXS451VSN391MA35S
270 25.4×45 0.20 1.36 ELXS421VSN271MQ45S 470 35×40 0.20 1.95 ELXS451VSN471MA40S
270 30×30 0.20 1.31 ELXS421VSN271MR30S 470 35×45 0.20 1.99 ELXS451VSN471MA45S
270 35×25 0.20 1.38 ELXS421VSN271MA25S 560 35×50 0.20 2.22 ELXS451VSN561MA50S
330 25.4×50 0.20 1.52 ELXS421VSN331MQ50S
500
100 30×25 0.20 0.82 ELXS501VSN101MR25S
330 30×35 0.20 1.48 ELXS421VSN331MR35S 120 30×30 0.20 0.91 ELXS501VSN121MR30S
330 35×30 0.20 1.55 ELXS421VSN331MA30S 120 35×25 0.20 0.88 ELXS501VSN121MA25S
390 30×40 0.20 1.66 ELXS421VSN391MR40S 150 30×35 0.20 1.04 ELXS501VSN151MR35S
390 30×45 0.20 1.70 ELXS421VSN391MR45S 180 30×40 0.20 1.17 ELXS501VSN181MR40S
390 35×35 0.20 1.71 ELXS421VSN391MA35S 180 35×30 0.20 1.10 ELXS501VSN181MA30S
470 30×50 0.20 1.90 ELXS421VSN471MR50S 220 30×45 0.20 1.33 ELXS501VSN221MR45S
470 35×40 0.20 1.95 ELXS421VSN471MA40S 220 35×35 0.20 1.23 ELXS501VSN221MA35S
560 35×45 0.20 2.17 ELXS421VSN561MA45S 270 30×50 0.20 1.50 ELXS501VSN271MR50S
680 35×50 0.20 2.45 ELXS421VSN681MA50S 270 35×40 0.20 1.42 ELXS501VSN271MA40S
330 35×45 0.20 1.60 ELXS501VSN331MA45S
390 35×50 0.20 1.78 ELXS501VSN391MA50S
470 35×60 0.20 2.03 ELXS501VSN471MA60S
◆RATED RIPPLE CURRENT MULTIPLIERS
・Frequency Multipliers
Frequency(Hz) 50 120 300 1k 10k 50k
160 to 250Vdc 0.81 1.00 1.17 1.32 1.45 1.50
315 to 450Vdc 0.77 1.00 1.16 1.30 1.41 1.43
500Vdc 0.70 1.00 1.16 1.30 1.41 1.43
The endurance of capacitors is reduced with internal heating produced by ripple current at the rate of halving the lifetime with every 5℃ rise.
When long life performance is required in actual use, the rms ripple current has to be reduced.
269 CAT. No. E1001P
LARGE CAPACITANCE ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
                                        Tел:  +7 (812) 336 43 04 (многоканальный)
                                                    Email:  org@lifeelectronics.ru
ООО “ЛайфЭлектроникс”                                                                                                                  “LifeElectronics” LLC
ИНН 7805602321 КПП 780501001 Р/С 40702810122510004610 ФАКБ "АБСОЛЮТ БАНК" (ЗАО) в г.Санкт-Петербурге К/С 30101810900000000703 БИК 044030703
      Компания «Life Electronics» занимается поставками электронных компонентов импортного и
отечественного производства от производителей и со складов крупных дистрибьюторов Европы,
Америки и Азии.
С конца 2013 года компания активно расширяет линейку поставок компонентов по направлению
коаксиальный кабель, кварцевые генераторы и конденсаторы (керамические, пленочные,
электролитические),  за  счёт заключения дистрибьюторских договоров
      Мы предлагаем:
 Конкурентоспособные цены и скидки постоянным клиентам.
 Специальные условия для постоянных клиентов.
 Подбор аналогов.
 Поставку компонентов в любых объемах, удовлетворяющих вашим потребностям.
 Приемлемые сроки поставки, возможна ускоренная поставка.
 Доставку товара в любую точку России и стран СНГ.
 Комплексную поставку.
 Работу по проектам и поставку образцов.
 Формирование склада под заказчика.
 Сертификаты соответствия на поставляемую продукцию (по желанию клиента).
 Тестирование поставляемой продукции.
 Поставку компонентов, требующих военную и космическую приемку.
 Входной контроль качества.
 Наличие сертификата ISO.
       В составе нашей компании организован Конструкторский отдел, призванный помогать
разработчикам, и инженерам.
  Конструкторский отдел помогает осуществить:
 Регистрацию проекта у производителя компонентов.
 Техническую поддержку проекта.
 Защиту от снятия компонента с производства.
 Оценку стоимости проекта по компонентам.
 Изготовление тестовой платы монтаж и пусконаладочные работы.